Authorization of Compensation for Services Rendered for Amendment Two – Structural Package Prior to 

Guaranteed Maximum Price Approval 

Amendment One to the Owner – Construction Manager Agreement is executed this 15th day of August, 

2022, in the not-to-exceed amount of Nineteen Million Eight Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand and Six 

Hundred Forty Three Dollars and No Cents ($19,829,643.00), by the Awarding Authority, Town of 

Stoneham, hereinafter referred to as the “Owner,” by and through the School Building Committee, and 

Consigli Construction Co., Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Construction Manager” or “CM”.  

The parties hereto agree that the provisions set forth herein shall supplement, by amendment, the